
Race:1
400y/366m

19:50
 Grade  

ON1
Dundalk

ON1 400 Sweep - Entries Invited By 5 pm Monday

 Entry Fee €0Act 401.6y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
400y/366m

20:05
 Grade  

ON1
Dundalk

ON1 400 Sweep - Entries Invited By 5 pm Monday

 Entry Fee €0Act 401.6y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
550y/503m

20:20
 Grade  

A1
Dundalk

A1 Dual Dis Sweep 550/575 - Entries Invited By 5 pm Mon

 Entry Fee €0Act 551.4y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
550y/503m

20:35
 Grade  

A1
Dundalk

A1 Dual Dis Sweep 550/575 - Entries Invited By 5 pm Mon

 Entry Fee €0Act 551.4y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
400y/366m

20:50
 Grade  

SS0
Dundalk

Open 400 - Entries Invited By 5 pm Monday

Wnr €180, 2nd €40, 3rd €20
 Entry Fee €15Act 401.6y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
600y/549m

21:05
 Grade  

A3
Dundalk

A3 600 - Entries Invited By 5 pm Monday

Wnr €150, 2nd €40, 3rd €20
 Entry Fee €15Act 601.4y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A4
Dundalk

TIME Puppy & Sapling A4 525 Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €400, 3rd €220, 4th €100, 5th 
€100, 6th €100 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €2,460

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A2 A2
T3 A0 A0
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-DLK] 10 2 23Mr.Seamus Lanney (Navan Meath) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Donna Rose).Jun'24KILCARN SCOBIE TPW €785

Feb 7'26 76 525R    A4 T4 2.58 1112 3rd 2.75L Ld 1,Bmp 4 29.37 -.40 Slow DLK Saratoga Ferrari 29.16
Jan 31'26 76 525R    A4 T1 2.53 1111 2nd 5.25L EP,Ld 1 28.98 Sand DLK Stefans Boom 29.35
Jan 17'26 76 525R    A4 T3 2.50 1112 1st sh EP,CmAg 29.57 Sand DLK Fancy Fada *29.57
Nov 28'25 74 525R    A3 T4 0.00 1111 2nd 1L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.17 Sand DLK Early Storm 29.24
Nov 15'25 75 400R    S6 T2 7.23 11 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 21.45 Sand DLK Outta The Park *21.45

Blue

2 [29.00]
TR: Barry Clancy[28.96-SPK] 6 1 20Mr.John Scofield (England) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Distant Sal).Jun'24ROLO TWIX TPW €195

Feb 7'26 73 525R    A4 T1 2.68 3333 3rd 4.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.09 -.40 Slow DLK Da Realist 29.00
Jan 31'26 73 525R    A4 T3 2.53 1111 1st 3.75L EP,ALd 29.03 Sand DLK Da Rocky *29.03
Jan 17'26 73 525R    A3 T3 2.16 3333 4th 7.50L/hd EvAw,RL1&2 28.68 Sand 3/1 SPK Badminton Shiv 29.21
Dec 19'25 72 525R    A3 T2 2.19 4433 3rd 9L FcdCk2,RnOn 28.84 Sand 4/1 SPK Ballymac Hyland 29.47
Nov 21'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L RlRu 28.61 Sand SPK Powerhouse Major 28.96

White

3 [28.69]
TR: Brendan Matthews(NI)[28.69-DLK] 6 1 11Mr.Brendan Matthews (Newry Down) If.B.(Drumantine-Pennys Lauren).Apr'24DA REALIST TPW €595

Feb 7'26 68 525R    A4 T2 2.60 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.09 -.40 Slow DLK Letter Dubh *28.69
Jan 31'26 67 525R    A4 T2 2.68 6655 5th 9.25L SlAw,Blk1/2 28.92 Sand DLK Saratoga Ferrari 29.57
Jan 16'26 67 400R    S3 T3 7.36 66 4th 6.5L/sh LckEP,Crd 1 21.63 Sand DLK Glassmoss Mark 22.09
Dec 19'25 66 400R    S3 T4 7.61 53 3rd 5.00L StbTp,ClrRn 21.42 Sand DLK Moss King 21.77
Nov 28'25 67 400R    ON2 T4 0.00 32 2nd 5.25L Crd 1,FcdCk 21.29 Sand DLK Waltzers Flyer 21.66

Black

4 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-DLK] 13 1 34Ciaran Magill/Richard Russell (Newry Dow Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Black Eyed Alice).Oct'23MOYVANE VIX TPW €830

Feb 7'26 78 525R    A4 T3 2.63 2221 2nd 0.75L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.37 -.40 Slow DLK Saratoga Ferrari 29.02
Jan 31'26 78 525R    A4 T3 2.56 1111 2nd 4.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.92 Sand DLK Saratoga Ferrari 29.23
Dec 5'25 80 525R    A4 T1 2.59 2211 4th 2.75L/hd Ld 3,EvCh 29.27 Sand DLK Cushie Timmie 29.47
Nov 28'25 78 525R    A4 T2 0.00 1111 1st 2.25L EP,ALd 29.23 Sand DLK Miracles Blossom *29.23
Oct 25'25 79 525R    A5 T3 0.00 3rd sh/hd ChlBS,AHand 29.27 Sand DLK Piercefield Jet 29.29

Orange

5 [28.92]
TR: David Murray[28.92-DLK] 5 2 10Mr.Matthew Dwyer (Co.Roscommon) Mbk.B.(Orchestrate-Raha Mofo).Mar'24SARATOGA FERRARI TPW €220

Feb 7'26 58 525R    A4 T5 2.69 3333 1st 0.75L Strfin,LdNrL 29.37 -.40 Slow DLK Moyvane Vix *28.97
Jan 31'26 58 525R    A4 T5 2.64 2222 1st 4.5L Chl3/4,FinWl 28.92 Sand DLK Moyvane Vix *28.92
Jan 23'26 58 400R    S4 T3 7.59 44 4th 6.0L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 21.55 Sand DLK Macash Bubbles 21.98
Dec 12'25 58 400R    S5 T2 7.48 55 3rd 2.00L CrdRu,FinWl 21.89 -.20 Slow DLK Rolo Twirl 21.83
Nov 28'25 58 400R    ON2 T3 0.00 55 4th 8.50L SlAw,RnOn 21.29 Sand DLK Waltzers Flyer 21.88

Stripes

6 [28.79]
TR: George Matthews(NI)[28.79-DLK] 6 0 14Mr.George Matthews (Gilford Armagh) Wbk.D.(Feora Chris-Letter Lady).Apr'24LETTER DUBH TPW €155

Feb 7'26 83 525R    A4 T6 2.59 2222 2nd 1.5L Chl1/2,ChlRi 29.09 -.40 Slow DLK Da Realist 28.79
Jan 31'26 84 525R    A4 T6 2.67 4333 3rd 5.25L SlAw,Bmp 2 28.92 Sand DLK Saratoga Ferrari 29.29
Jan 23'26 83 525R    A4 T6 2.72 4442 2nd sh SlAw,ChlRi 29.51 Sand DLK Woodcliff Pear 29.52
Nov 28'25 84 525R    A4 T4 3.26 5555 4th 5.5L/sh EvAw,EvCh 28.96 Sand 6/4 TRL Yurty Magurty 29.35
Oct 18'25 84 525R    ON3 T5 3.24 2222 2nd 9L Crd 1,M-W 28.47 Sand 2/1 TRL Bower Aoibhin 29.10

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


